
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 01/06/25 12:49AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Animal Problem

BE250050101/05/25  11:11AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHOPIERE RD

Misc Ordinance Violation

Theft, Prop, Veh Parts/Accessy

BE250049201/05/25  09:50AM KOTTKEJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST

ARRESTED: MONDAY, JOSEPH DAVID  M/W  Age: 56.00  City: BELOIT WI

Trespass

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

BE250048201/05/25  06:49AM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

ARRESTED: GREEN, DOUGLAS RICHARD  M/W  Age: 43.00  City: BELOIT WI

Animal Problem

BE250047901/05/25  05:36AM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BAYLISS AV

Probation or Parole Violation

BE250046801/05/25  02:05AM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

ARRESTED: CHIDESTER, DEVAN JAMES  M/W  Age: 28.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE250044201/04/25  09:13PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUMMIT AV

ARRESTED: YEAGER, WILLIAM BRADLEY  M/W  Age: 53.00  City: BELOIT WI



Traffic Offense

BE250044001/04/25  08:43PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV & SUMMIT AV

ARRESTED: SANCHEZ-GONZALEZ, JOSE ELIAS  M/W  Age: 30.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE250043701/04/25  08:08PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NELSON AV

Check Welfare

BE250043201/04/25  07:43PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD; 7

Found Property

BE250042701/04/25  06:42PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Blue   paypal Credit Card

Misc Ordinance Violation

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE250040901/04/25  02:08PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV

ARRESTED: SIVERHUS, KRISTIN ELLEYN  F/W  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Found Property

BE250039701/04/25  11:13AM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROAD ST

Check Welfare

BE250039601/04/25  11:10AM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MERRILL ST

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE250038601/04/25  09:22AM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KADLEC DR

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

BE250038501/04/25  09:21AM KOTTKEJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GARFIELD AV

ARRESTED: DAWSON, KHAI-AIR OTTERIA MICHEL  F/B  Age: 27.00  City: BELOIT WI

Heroin Overdose

BE250038201/04/25  08:58AM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FAIRFAX AV



Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE250037001/04/25  03:29AM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MIDDLE ST

ARRESTED: MARSHALL, AMANDA LOUISE  F/W  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE250034901/03/25  11:47PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUMMIT AV & YATES AV

Probation or Parole Violation

BE250033901/03/25  10:37PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

ARRESTED: SINGH, JACOB MICHAEL  M/W  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE250033601/03/25  10:24PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV & HACKETT ST

ARRESTED: BLACK, TRACY LYNN  F/W  Age: 43.00  City: BELOIT WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE250031201/03/25  06:11PM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BRAMBLE CT

ARRESTED: STUCKEY, ANTHONY WAYNE  M/W  Age: 35.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

Bench Warrant

BE250029701/03/25  01:50PM BRADYK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV & OAK ST

ARRESTED: RAMIREZ, DAVID   M/W  Age: 40.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant Arrest

BE250029501/03/25  01:32PM BRADYK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV & OAK ST

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE250027401/03/25  09:23AM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 N ROBINSON DR

ARRESTED: PINSON, GLEN EARL  M/B  Age: 58.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE250023301/02/25  11:49PM TEUBERTC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV



Theft, Veh, Automobile

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE250023001/02/25  11:06PM TEUBERTC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Traffic Offense

BE250022601/02/25  10:08PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV & FOURTH ST

Disorderly Conduct

BE250022501/02/25  10:03PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD; 123

ARRESTED: BEENE, ROBERT EDWARD  M/B  Age: 42.00  City:  WI

Misc Ordinance Violation

BE250022301/02/25  09:39PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CHURCH ST

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Restraining Order Violation

Assault, Intimidation

Burglary, Resd, Unlawful En

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE250022001/02/25  09:12PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CHURCH ST

ARRESTED: BENSON, VERNON MAURICE  M/B  Age: 31.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE250021601/02/25  08:19PM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV

STOLEN:  Wallet

STOLEN:  Wallet

STOLEN:  Bank Card

Threats

BE250021501/02/25  08:00PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HAYFIELD LA

Found Property

BE250021101/02/25  07:26PM TEUBERTC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV

FOUND PROPERTY: White   Crack Cocaine Cocaine



Animal Bite

BE250020801/02/25  07:06PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

BELOIT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, 1969 W HART RD, BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE250020101/02/25  05:33PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET INC, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE250019701/02/25  04:53PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HAYFIELD LA

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE250019501/02/25  04:40PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMAN'S FOOD MARKET INC, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE250019201/02/25  04:31PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

Animal Problem

BE250019101/02/25  04:30PM GLEASMAN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JOHNSON ST

Disorderly Conduct

BE250019001/02/25  04:20PM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV

Sudden Death

BE250018301/02/25  03:14PM BRADYK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic Violence

Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo

BE250016601/02/25  12:15PM BRADYK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CHURCH ST

ARRESTED: BENSON, VERNON MAURICE  M/B  Age: 31.00  City: BELOIT WI

Arrest for Other Jurisdiction

BE250015901/02/25  10:58AM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD



Theft, Prop, From Building

BE250014501/02/25  08:52AM SMITHC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EATON AV

Lost or Found Prop

BE250014401/02/25  08:52AM SMITHC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD


	Media Report
	BE2500501
	BE2500492
	BE2500492

	BE2500482
	BE2500482

	BE2500479
	BE2500468
	BE2500468

	BE2500442
	BE2500442

	BE2500440
	BE2500440

	BE2500437
	BE2500432
	BE2500427
	BE2500427
	BE2500427
	BE2500427



	BE2500409
	BE2500409

	BE2500397
	BE2500396
	BE2500386
	BE2500385
	BE2500385

	BE2500382
	BE2500370
	BE2500370

	BE2500349
	BE2500339
	BE2500339

	BE2500336
	BE2500336

	BE2500312
	BE2500312

	BE2500297
	

	BE2500295
	BE2500274
	BE2500274

	BE2500233
	BE2500230
	BE2500230

	BE2500226
	BE2500225
	BE2500225

	BE2500223
	BE2500220
	BE2500220

	BE2500216
	BE2500216
	BE2500216
	BE2500216



	BE2500215
	BE2500211
	BE2500211
	BE2500211
	BE2500211



	BE2500208
	BE2500208

	BE2500201
	BE2500201

	BE2500197
	BE2500195
	BE2500195

	BE2500192
	BE2500191
	BE2500190
	BE2500183
	BE2500166
	BE2500166

	BE2500159
	BE2500145
	BE2500144


