



Media Report

01/06/25 12:49AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/05/25 11:11AM	SHOPIERE RD	BE2500501	OXENREIDER B
Misc Ordinance Violatio	on		
Theft, Prop, Veh Parts/	Accessy		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/05/25 09:50AM	HACKETT ST	BE2500492	KOTTKEJ
ARRESTED: MONDAY	, JOSEPH DAVID M/W Age: 56.00 City	y: BELOIT WI	
_			
Trespass			
Cont Subs, Possess, P	araphrnla		
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting			
Cont Subs, Possess, C	ocaine		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/05/25 06:49AM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2500482	MURPHY K
ARRESTED: GREEN, I	DOUGLAS RICHARD M/W Age: 43.00	City: BELOIT WI	
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/05/25 05:36AM	BAYLISS AV	BE2500479	NOLAN C
Probation or Parole Vio	lation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/05/25 02:05AM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2500468	CREED HA
ARRESTED: CHIDEST	ER, DEVAN JAMES M/W Age: 28.00 (City: JANESVILLE WI	
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/04/25 09:13PM	SUMMIT AV	BE2500442	ZIMMERMAN K
ARRESTED: YEAGER.	WILLIAM BRADLEY M/W Age: 53.00	City: BELOIT WI	

Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/04/25 08:43PM	WIS AV & SUMMIT AV	BE2500440	ROSENBAUM A
ARRESTED: SANCHE	EZ-GONZALEZ, JOSE ELIAS M/W Age:	30.00 City: BELOIT WI	
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/04/25 08:08PM	NELSON AV	BE2500437	RODENBECK N
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/04/25 07:43PM	W HART RD; 7	BE2500432	ZIMMERMAN K
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/04/25 06:42PM	STATE ST	BE2500427	ZIMMERMAN K
FOUND PROPERTY:	Blue paypal Credit Card		
Misc Ordinance Violat	ion		
Resist or Interfere w/F			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/04/25 02:08PM	HARRISON AV	BE2500409	RODENBECK N
ARRESTED: SIVERH	US, KRISTIN ELLEYN F/W Age: 33.00	City: BELOIT WI	
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/04/25 11:13AM	BROAD ST	BE2500397	RODENBECK N
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/04/25 11:10AM	MERRILL ST	BE2500396	BOULTON T
Theft, Prop, From Bui	lding		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/04/25 09:22AM	KADLEC DR	BE2500386	RODENBECK N
Assault, Simple			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/04/25 09:21AM	GARFIELD AV	BE2500385	KOTTKEJ
ARRESTED: DAWSO	N, KHAI-AIR OTTERIA MICHEL F/B Age	e: 27.00 City: BELOIT WI	
Heroin Overdose			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/04/25 08:58AM	FAIRFAX AV	BE2500382	BITTNER M

Warrant - Bench, AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/04/25 03:29AM		BE2500370	CARLSON H
ARRESTED: MARSH	ALL, AMANDA LOUISE F/W Age:	34.00 City: BELOIT WI	
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/03/25 11:47PM	SUMMIT AV & YATES AV	BE2500349	ANDERSON ZS
Probation or Parole V	iolation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/03/25 10:37PM	W HART RD	BE2500339	ANDERSON ZS
ARRESTED: SINGH,	JACOB MICHAEL M/W Age: 35.0	00 City: BELOIT WI	
Assist Othr Jurisdictio	n		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/03/25 10:24PM	LIBERTY AV & HACKETT ST	BE2500336	POPE C
ARRESTED: BLACK,	TRACY LYNN F/W Age: 43.00 C	ity: BELOIT WI	
Destruct/Damage/Van	idalize Prop		
-	Idalize Prop Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
Date/time of report 01/03/25 06:11PM	Street of Occurrence BRAMBLE CT	BE2500312	Primary Officer CARLSON H
Date/time of report 01/03/25 06:11PM	Street of Occurrence	BE2500312	
Date/time of report 01/03/25 06:11PM	Street of Occurrence BRAMBLE CT EY, ANTHONY WAYNE M/W Age	BE2500312	
Date/time of report 01/03/25 06:11PM ARRESTED: STUCKE	Street of Occurrence BRAMBLE CT EY, ANTHONY WAYNE M/W Age	BE2500312	
Date/time of report 01/03/25 06:11PM ARRESTED: STUCKE Assist Othr Jurisdictio	Street of Occurrence BRAMBLE CT EY, ANTHONY WAYNE M/W Age	BE2500312	
Date/time of report 01/03/25 06:11PM ARRESTED: STUCKE Assist Othr Jurisdictio Bench Warrant	Street of Occurrence BRAMBLE CT EY, ANTHONY WAYNE M/W Age	BE2500312 : 35.00 City: JANESVILLE WI	CARLSON H
Date/time of report 01/03/25 06:11PM ARRESTED: STUCKE Assist Othr Jurisdictio Bench Warrant Date/time of report 01/03/25 01:50PM	Street of Occurrence BRAMBLE CT EY, ANTHONY WAYNE M/W Age n Street of Occurrence	BE2500312 : 35.00 City: JANESVILLE WI CAD Number BE2500297	CARLSON H
Date/time of report 01/03/25 06:11PM ARRESTED: STUCKE Assist Othr Jurisdictio Bench Warrant Date/time of report 01/03/25 01:50PM	Street of Occurrence BRAMBLE CT EY, ANTHONY WAYNE M/W Ages n Street of Occurrence LIBERTY AV & OAK ST	BE2500312 : 35.00 City: JANESVILLE WI CAD Number BE2500297	CARLSON H
Date/time of report 01/03/25 06:11PM ARRESTED: STUCKE Assist Othr Jurisdictio Bench Warrant Date/time of report 01/03/25 01:50PM ARRESTED: RAMIRE Warrant Arrest	Street of Occurrence BRAMBLE CT EY, ANTHONY WAYNE M/W Ages n Street of Occurrence LIBERTY AV & OAK ST	BE2500312 : 35.00 City: JANESVILLE WI CAD Number BE2500297	CARLSON H
Date/time of report 01/03/25 06:11PM ARRESTED: STUCKE Assist Othr Jurisdictio Bench Warrant Date/time of report 01/03/25 01:50PM ARRESTED: RAMIRE Warrant Arrest Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence BRAMBLE CT EY, ANTHONY WAYNE M/W Age n Street of Occurrence LIBERTY AV & OAK ST Z, DAVID M/W Age: 40.00 City:	BE2500312 : 35.00 City: JANESVILLE WI CAD Number BE2500297 BELOIT WI	CARLSON H Primary Officer BRADYK
Date/time of report 01/03/25 06:11PM ARRESTED: STUCKE Assist Othr Jurisdictio Bench Warrant Date/time of report 01/03/25 01:50PM ARRESTED: RAMIRE	Street of Occurrence BRAMBLE CT EY, ANTHONY WAYNE M/W Age: n Street of Occurrence LIBERTY AV & OAK ST Z, DAVID M/W Age: 40.00 City: Street of Occurrence	BE2500312 : 35.00 City: JANESVILLE WI CAD Number BE2500297 BELOIT WI	CARLSON H
Date/time of report 01/03/25 06:11PM ARRESTED: STUCKE Assist Othr Jurisdictio Bench Warrant Date/time of report 01/03/25 01:50PM ARRESTED: RAMIRE Warrant Arrest Date/time of report 01/03/25 01:32PM	Street of Occurrence BRAMBLE CT EY, ANTHONY WAYNE M/W Age n Street of Occurrence LIBERTY AV & OAK ST Z, DAVID M/W Age: 40.00 City: Street of Occurrence LIBERTY AV & OAK ST	BE2500312 : 35.00 City: JANESVILLE WI CAD Number BE2500297 BELOIT WI	CARLSON H
Date/time of report 01/03/25 06:11PM ARRESTED: STUCKE Assist Othr Jurisdictio Bench Warrant Date/time of report 01/03/25 01:50PM ARRESTED: RAMIRE Warrant Arrest Date/time of report 01/03/25 01:32PM Disorderly Conduct Destruct/Damage/Var	Street of Occurrence BRAMBLE CT EY, ANTHONY WAYNE M/W Age n Street of Occurrence LIBERTY AV & OAK ST Z, DAVID M/W Age: 40.00 City: Street of Occurrence LIBERTY AV & OAK ST	BE2500312 : 35.00 City: JANESVILLE WI CAD Number BE2500297 BELOIT WI	CARLSON H
Date/time of report 01/03/25 06:11PM ARRESTED: STUCKE Assist Othr Jurisdictio Bench Warrant Date/time of report 01/03/25 01:50PM ARRESTED: RAMIRE Warrant Arrest Date/time of report 01/03/25 01:32PM Disorderly Conduct Destruct/Damage/Var Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence BRAMBLE CT EY, ANTHONY WAYNE M/W Age n Street of Occurrence LIBERTY AV & OAK ST Z, DAVID M/W Age: 40.00 City: Street of Occurrence LIBERTY AV & OAK ST	BE2500312 : 35.00 City: JANESVILLE WI CAD Number BE2500297 BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2500295	CARLSON H Primary Officer BRADYK Primary Officer BRADYK
Date/time of report 01/03/25 06:11PM ARRESTED: STUCKE Assist Othr Jurisdictio Bench Warrant Date/time of report 01/03/25 01:50PM ARRESTED: RAMIRE Warrant Arrest Date/time of report 01/03/25 01:32PM Disorderly Conduct Destruct/Damage/Var Date/time of report 01/03/25 09:23AM	Street of Occurrence BRAMBLE CT EY, ANTHONY WAYNE M/W Age Street of Occurrence LIBERTY AV & OAK ST Z, DAVID M/W Age: 40.00 City: Street of Occurrence LIBERTY AV & OAK ST	BE2500312 : 35.00 City: JANESVILLE WI CAD Number BE2500297 BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2500295 CAD Number BE2500274	CARLSON H CARLSON H CARLSON H Primary Officer BRADYK Primary Officer BRADYK Primary Officer
Date/time of report 01/03/25 06:11PM ARRESTED: STUCKE Assist Othr Jurisdictio Bench Warrant Date/time of report 01/03/25 01:50PM ARRESTED: RAMIRE Warrant Arrest Date/time of report 01/03/25 01:32PM Disorderly Conduct Destruct/Damage/Var Date/time of report 01/03/25 09:23AM	Street of Occurrence BRAMBLE CT EY, ANTHONY WAYNE M/W Age: n Street of Occurrence LIBERTY AV & OAK ST Z, DAVID M/W Age: 40.00 City: Street of Occurrence LIBERTY AV & OAK ST	BE2500312 : 35.00 City: JANESVILLE WI CAD Number BE2500297 BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2500295 CAD Number BE2500274	CARLSON H CARLSON H CARLSON H Primary Officer BRADYK Primary Officer BRADYK Primary Officer
Date/time of report 01/03/25 06:11PM ARRESTED: STUCKE Assist Othr Jurisdictio Bench Warrant Date/time of report 01/03/25 01:50PM ARRESTED: RAMIRE Warrant Arrest Date/time of report 01/03/25 01:32PM Disorderly Conduct Destruct/Damage/Var Date/time of report 01/03/25 09:23AM ARRESTED: PINSON	Street of Occurrence BRAMBLE CT EY, ANTHONY WAYNE M/W Age: n Street of Occurrence LIBERTY AV & OAK ST Z, DAVID M/W Age: 40.00 City: Street of Occurrence LIBERTY AV & OAK ST	BE2500312 : 35.00 City: JANESVILLE WI CAD Number BE2500297 BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2500295 CAD Number BE2500274	CARLSON H CARLSON H CARLSON H Primary Officer BRADYK Primary Officer BRADYK Primary Officer

Theft, Veh, Automobile	9			
Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/02/25 11:06PM		BE2500230	TEUBERTC	
M/B JUVENILE ARRES				
Traffic Offense				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/02/25 10:08PM	PORTLAND AV & FOURTH ST	BE2500226	POPE C	
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/02/25 10:03PM	W HART RD; 123	BE2500225	ANDERSON ZS	
ARRESTED: BEENE, I	ROBERT EDWARD M/B Age: 42.00 City	y: WI		
Misc Ordinance Violati	on			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/02/25 09:39PM	CHURCH ST	BE2500223	BAILEY V	
• .,•				
Assault, Simple			Domestic Violence No Weapon	
Disorderly Conduct				
Restraining Order Viola	Restraining Order Violation			
Assault, Intimidation				
Burglary, Resd, Unlaw	ful En			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/02/25 09:12PM	CHURCH ST	BE2500220	MUNIZ M	
ARRESTED: BENSON	, VERNON MAURICE M/B Age: 31.00	City: BELOIT WI		
Theft, Prop, From Moto	or Veh			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/02/25 08:19PM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2500216	CARLSON H	
STOLEN: Wallet			0,1,2001011	
STOLEN: Wallet				
STOLEN: Bank Card				
Threats				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/02/25 08:00PM	HAYFIELD LA	BE2500215	MUNIZ M	
0.001 m				
Found Property				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
01/02/25 07:26PM	MC KINLEY AV	BE2500211	TEUBERTC	
FOUND PROPERTY: \	White Crack Cocaine Cocaine			

Animal Bite			
Date/time of report 01/02/25 07:06PM	Street of Occurrence EIGHTH ST	CAD Number BE2500208	Primary Officer GLEASMAN J
	IOSPITAL, 1969 W HART RD, BELOIT WI		
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	1		
Date/time of report 01/02/25 05:33PM	Street of Occurrence MADISON RD	CAD Number BE2500201	Primary Officer ROSENBAUM A
	MARKET INC, 1877 MADISON RD, BELO		
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/02/25 04:53PM	HAYFIELD LA	BE2500197	MUNIZ M
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting]		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/02/25 04:40PM	MADISON RD	BE2500195	ROSENBAUM A
WOODMAN'S FOOD	MARKET INC, 1877 MADISON RD, BELO	IT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			
•	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	
Date/time of report 01/02/25 04:31PM	FOURTH ST	BE2500192	Primary Officer BAILEY V
01/02/20 01.011 W		522000.02	
Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/02/25 04:30PM	JOHNSON ST	BE2500191	GLEASMAN J
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/02/25 04:20PM	MC KINLEY AV	BE2500190	CARLSON H
Sudden Death			
Date/time of report 01/02/25 03:14PM	Street of Occurrence BLUFF ST	CAD Number BE2500183	Primary Officer BRADYK
01/02/23 03.14PW	DEUFF 31	DE2300103	BRADIK
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violen/Personal Weapo
Domestic Violence			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/02/25 12:15PM	CHURCH ST	BE2500166	BRADYK
ARRESTED: BENSON	I, VERNON MAURICE M/B Age: 31.00 (City: BELOIT WI	
Arrest for Other Jurisd	iction		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/02/25 10:58AM	W HART RD	BE2500159	BELMONTES B

Theft, Prop, From Building			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
01/02/25 08:52AM	EATON AV	BE2500145	SMITHC
Lost or Found Prop			
Date/time of report 01/02/25 08:52AM	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
	MILW RD	BE2500144	SMITHC